
 

 

 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR APRIL 2025 

 

Date Event 

Wednesday 2 April  City of Sydney City Talks Climate and Nature Crisis 

Thursday 3 April Business Sydney Event: 2025 British & Irish Lions 
Tour 

Friday 4 April Meeting with PitchUp organisation regarding 
increased access for women and girls to sporting 
facilities 

 Meeting with Blues Point Road residents 
regarding “Hoon cars” – impacts and mitigation 
action 

Monday 7 April  Councillor Briefing  

 Brightmore Precinct meeting  

 Wollstonecraft Precinct meeting 

Friday 11 April  Victoria Cross topping out ceremony 

Saturday 12 April Primrose Paper Arts Open Day and exhibition 

Monday 14 April  Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Thursday 17 April  Meeting with Cammeray Voices, Environmental 
Representative for Western Harbour Tunnel and 
Warringah Freeway Upgrade projects, Transport 
for NSW and CPB Downer 

Friday 25 April  North Sydney RSL Sub-Branch ANZAC Day Dawn 
Service  

Monday 28 April Ordinary Meeting of Council 

Tuesday 29 April  Resilient Sydney Strategy 2025-2030  

 


